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7M1. Shri Parthasarath,.: Will the
:Minister of Petroleum ad Cl!emitals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production or dyes-
tufts is sufficient to meet the demand in the country;

(b) whether the Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd. is producing all the basic and intermediate materials required by the drugs, dyestuffs and chemical industries; and

(c) if not, when this undertaking will start production of these ma1erials?

The MlDister of state in the MiDIstry of Petroleum and Chemleals and Of PIanabIg and Social Welfare (Shrl
Bagh1ll'8.lDBJab): (a) and (D). No, Sir.

(c) The Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd. are expected to start initial trial production in the latter half of 1969, but according to their production programme they will be producing a limited range comprising of the more important high tonnage intermediates required by the Drugs and Pharmaceuticals, Dyestuft and pesticide and other chemical industries.

Caustic Soda

7MI_ 8hri Partbasarathy: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of caustic soda in the country is sufficient and satisfactory;

(b) if so, whether Government are contemplating some exports; and

(c) the quantity Of mercury required by the cllUStic soda industry which is being imported at present?

The MlDister of state in the MInis-
trj of PetrGl_ ",d Chemieals and of PIaJudD&' and SocIal Welfare (Shd Bagb1ll'8.lDBJab): (a) The country hu just reached the stage of self-sufficiency in caustic soda production.

(b) Yes. The Joint Committee for the Alkali Industry recently comlti-
tuted by Government to go into certain matters relating to caustic soda and soda ash industries has, inter-alia been requested to formulate a suit;ble export scheme particularly for caustic soda and chlorine products.

(c) Seventy five tonnes of mercury is presently imported for maintenance of the existing units.

Floating of Acricolturai Finance Cor·
poration by Commercial BaIIb

7042. 8hri Marandl:
Shri R. Barua:
8hri P. N. Solaald:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that commercial banks have sent their yroposal to the Central Government for their willingness to float an agricultural finance corporation to take up cw=dit facilities to farmers;

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto;

(c) the broad features thereof; and

(d) when it is likely to be implemented?

The Deputy Prlme MinJster and Minister of Finance (8hri Morarji 0-1):

(a) It is understood that the commercial banks have such a proposal under consideration but no formal proposal has so far been received either by the Government or by the Reserve Bank.

(b) to (d). Do not arise in view of the reply to (a). .

